
Faculty Personnel Policy and Review  
 Deadlines for 2023-2024   

 
 

 TENURE TERM INTERIM PROMOTION SPRING 

Deadline for submissions 
by community 8/28/23 9/11/23 10/2/23 12/11/23 1/29/24 

      

Deadline for candidate  
to submit file 9/5/23 9/18/23 10/9/23 1/8/24 2/5/24 

      

File available to PC  
for review 9/11/23 9/25/23 10/23/23 1/29/24 

*2/19/24 
2/12/24 
*2/19/24 

      

Deadline for PC  
to submit report 10/2/23 10/23/23 11/13/23 2/19/24 

*3/11/24 
3/4/24 

*3/11/24 
      

Approximate Deadline for 
candidate response 
(10 in-session days upon receipt of report)  

10/23/23   11/6/23 11/29/23 3/4/24 
*3/25/24 

3/18/24 
*3/25/24 

      

 
Fall Term 2023 Classes Begin  Wednesday, August 23, 2023 
Labor Day – University Closed Monday, September 4, 2023 
Fall Recess  Saturday, October 14, 2023 – Sunday, October 22, 2023 
Thanksgiving Recess Wednesday, November 22, 2023 – Sunday, November 26, 2023 
Fall Term Last Day of Classes Friday, December 8, 2023 
Holiday Recess Begins Friday, December 15, 2023 (end of day) 
Winter Term 2024 Wednesday, January 3, 2024 – Thursday, January 25, 2024 
Martin Luther King Jr Day – University Closed Monday, January 15, 2024 
Spring Term 2024 Classes Begin Monday, January 29, 2024 
Spring Recess  Saturday, March 23, 2024 – Sunday, March 31, 2024 
Spring Term Last Day of Classes Thursday, May 9, 2024 
 
*change to accommodate best practices training on Feb 14, 2024 


